Al	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTR	ACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT I	DCODE	PAGE 1	OF PAI	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 007		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09/14/2004		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRR03044 (08)			5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)		
8. ISSUEDBY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center 1 Washington, DC 20555				7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Rem 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555						
	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State FORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES	and ZIP Code)			(%)	BA. AMENDMENT O	<u>-</u>	o.		
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE ROCKVILLE MD 208523106				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS23F0060L DR-03-03-044						
CODE	DUNS150135445	FACILITY CODE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	x	09-30-2003	11 EW 13)			
		ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEN	IDMENTS OF SC	DLIC	ITATIONS				
Office (a) office KNO RES by t	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prices must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prices. By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning process of the submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram white OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtual lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter metalted specified.	or to the hour and date spec coples of the amendn ich includes a reference to to EDESIGNATED FOR THE Policy of this amendment you de	cified in t ment; (b) the solicit RECEIPT esire to c	he solicitation or as a By acknowledging re- ation and amendmen OF OFFERS PRIOF hange an offer alread	mende ceipt d it num R TO T y subi	ed, by one of the of this amendme bers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha	nt of each copy OF YOUR AC DATE SPECI nge may be may	y of the - FIED MAY ade	nded.	
12. AC	FF:	S#:NRR0303044(08)		252A igate: \$105,60	9.00					
		PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD					S, 			
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a)	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	TH IN ITEM	14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	FRACT (ORDER NO. IN ITEM	10A.			
×	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
	THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
	D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)		. —							
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, S	required to sign this docum	ent and	return	copies	to the issuing o	ffice.			
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by LIC	F section headings, including solicitati	iion/contract	subject matter where feasible	9.)					
:	This modification provides increments amount from \$1,203,391.45 to \$1,309,000 including the delivery order ceiling	D00.45. All other t amount of \$1,312,16	terms : 65.08,	and conditions remain the sam	of t			otal obli	gated	
	-	•								
	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Nem BA or 10A, as heretofore ch					 			
15A. N	JAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		Mo	MEAND MILE OF CONTRA ona C. Selden ontracting Office			or print)			
15B. (CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	160 UN	THE STATES OF AMERICA	1	elden		C. DATE SIGNE		
_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY Z	(Signature of	Contra	cting Officers		09/14/2	004	